been able to reduce our indebtedness one hundred dollars ($100.00), 
thus leaving only three hundred dollars ($300.00) still to be paid.

Our Field Secretary went as a delegate to the meeting of Central 
Council and returned filled with enthusiasm for th Girls’ Friendly 
work.

With one hundred and nine (109) interested workers, (and this 
does not include St. James’) we should be able to accomplish much 
good work in the diocese of East Carolina.

Respectfully submitted,
MARY CLARK THOMAS',

President.

REPORT OF THE WOMAN’S AUXILIARY AND PAROCHIAL- 
SOCIETY TO THE COUNCIL.